09-13-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10222	imtem imth (mil)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
		0299				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ Table 1		Y	<u> </u>			
To the honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F	Name and address or				
Name of conveying party(ies):			y Commercialization Corp.			
Constantin Vladimirovich Sobol Yuzefa Tsezarevna Sobol	11.112					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No					
Nature of conveyance:		-				
X Assignment Merger	r					
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 45 Tudor City Place, Suite 1619				
Other						
Execution Date: July 16, 2002		City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-7611 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
Application_number(s) or patent number	(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a		- •	Cation is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/178,	447	B. Patent No.(s)				
Ad	ditional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🏻 🄀 I	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	espondence					
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appl involved:	ications and patents			
Name: Boris Leschinsky						
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		X Enclosed				
		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account			
			e charged to deposit acpoint			
Street Address: 30 West Saddle River Ro	oad	8. Deposit account num	nber:			
						
City: <u>Waldwick</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip	o: <u>07463</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.			an-type security diluters phone			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
Boris Leschinsky	Boris	Leschiashy	9/5/02			
Name of Person Signing		Signature 🤇	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

09/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000045 10178447 Confinissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013272 FRAME: 0074

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned, (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

<u>Technology Commercialization Corp.</u>

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Vermont as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING AND USE OF A FERMENTED HYDROLYZED MEDIUM CONTAINING MICROORGANISMS AND PRODUCTS OF THEIR METABOLISM

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. TC-15, in the Offices of Boris Leschinsky, 30 West Saddle River Road, Waldwick, NJ 07463 and filed on June 21, 2002, as Application Serial No. 10/178, 447, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations. or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee. its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We hereby authorize Boris Leschinsky, agent for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

July 16, 2002 Constantin Vladimirovich Sobol Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF SS Consulate General Of The United States Of America COUNTY OF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

On this 16H day of July, 2002, before me personally came the above named Constantin Vladimirovich Sobol who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment and the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Page 1 of 2

Consul of the United States of America

PATENT REEL: 013272 FRAME: 0075

COSDA6		July 16 2002
Inventor's Signature		DATE O
Yuzefa Tsezarevna Sobol	Landy William	
Inventor's Printed Name		Russian Federation
STATE OF)	Russian Federation
COUNTY OF) SS	Consulate General Of The United States Of America
• •	the basis of satisfactory evidence	before me personally came the above named <u>Yuzefa Tsezarevna Sobol</u> who is personally idence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to the use and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: __

Jan Krč

Consul of the United States of America

Please	tune a	nlue	eian	(4)	inside	thie	hov
riease	type a	ะบเนร	SIUIT	(マ)	IIIsiue	นแร	UUX

PTO/SB/21 (08-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paper Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to		Application Number		10/178,447	
FORM		Filing Date		June 21, 2002	
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		First Named Inventor		Sobol, Constantin	
			Group Art Unit		
			Examiner Name		
Total Numb	er of Pages in This Sub	omission 3	Attorney Docket Nu	mber	TC-15
		ENCLOSURES	(check all that app	ly)	
Fee Transmit	tal Form	Assigni (for an	ment Papers Application)		After Allowance Communication to Group
Fee At	tached	Drawing	,		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences
Amendment /	Reply	Licensi	ng-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)
After F	inal	Petition			Proprietary Information
Affidav	rits/declaration(s)	Provision	to Convert to a onal Application		Status Letter
Extension of	Time Request	Power of Change	of Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence		Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):
Express Abar	ndonment Request	l	s al Disclaimer		
Information D	isclosure Statement	Reques	st for Refund		
Certified Copy Document(s)	of Priority	CD, Nu	mber of CD(s)	į	
Incomplete A	Missing Parts/ oplication nse to Missing Parts	Remarks		<u>'</u>	
under	37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53				
	SIGNAT	URE OF APPLI	CANT, ATTORNEY,	OR AGI	ENT
Firm or	Boris Leschinsky				
Individual name					
Signature	Signature Boris Leschingthy				
Date September 6, 2002					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as Express Mail					
Service No. <u>ET 2998032 23 US</u> in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date: Service No. <u>ET 2998032 23 US</u> in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:					
Type or printed name	Boris Leschins	sky			<u> </u>
Signature	72	05.1.3.51	,	Date	Septemberia 2002

Signature

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time your are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 09/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 013272 FRAME: 0077